
Friday, April 24INGA tae
9.30 a.m. Orchestral Concert
10. O Devotions: First Lieut, Grace King10.15 Music by Wolf10.39 Feminine Viewpoint: Gardening byCharles Lawrance (NZBS); Book ofVerse-Poems About Life, a programme
arranged by A, KR. D. Fairburn (to be
repeated from 1YC at 9.45 tonight);Paul Temple and the Jonathan Mystery‘ BBC
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. For the Old Folks
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR:
Guitar Concerto Castelnuovo-Tedesco
Symphony No. 5 in B Flat Rubbra

3.30 The Merry Macs
3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Accordion Interlude
4.30 Music with David Granville
5. 0 Wayne King Orchestra5.15 Children’s session: Liitle People’s
5.45 Evelyn MacGregor and Walter Pres-
6. 0 Market ReportsFrom Stage and Screen
7. 0 Sports Page
7.30 Musically Yours8.0 Winifred Atwell (piano)
8.12 The Melachrino Orchestra
8.23 Take It From Here (BBC) (To be
repeated from 1YA at 2.0 on Tuesday)
9.30 Scottish session (Bill Fell)
10. 0 Old Time Ballroom (BBC)
10.30 Close down

UVC monea
6. Op.m. Dinner Music
7. 0 The Boyd Neel String Orchestra
Elegy for Viola, String Quartet and
String Orchestra .Howells
(Solo Viola: Max Gilbert)Introduction and Allegro for. Strings,
Op. 47 Elgar
Symphony in E Flat, Op. 10, No. 3

Abel-Carse
7.35 Jeanne Gautier (violin)Suite Espagnole Nin
7.44 J. Maria Sanroma and Paul Hinde-mith (pianos)
Sonata for Four Hands Hindemith

8. 0 Readings from the Odyssey, byProfessor G. R. Manton, Professor of
Classics at Otago University (NZBS)8.30 Excerpts from Faust
The Calf of Gold
The King of Thule
The Jewel Song
Mephisto’s Serenade
Duel Trio
Prison Scene Gounod
8.55 The Vienna OctetOctet in F, Op. 166 Schubert
9.45 Book of Verse: Poems About Life,
a programme erat by A. R. D.Fairburn (NZBS
(A repetition or this morning’s broad-east from 4YA in Feminine Viewpoint)
The Boston Symphony Orchestraconducted by Serge Koussevitzky
Symphonie Suite: Lieutenant Kije
The Enchanted Lak aekEF adov10.30 Close down
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5. Op.m. The Orchestras Entertain
5.15 Continental Corner
5.30 Surprise Packet
6. 0 Musical Comedy Memories6.15 The Red Streak
6.30 Light and Bright
efx Edmundo Ros
7.18 Vaughn Monroe
7.30 This Seeptred Isle8. 0 Listeners’ Classical Requests
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

IPXUIN eae
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session8.0 Junior Request Session9.0 Women’s News from Town (Eliza-beth Bauman)
9.15 Enter Mr. Keane9.30 The Intruder
9.456 The Evil Lady10.0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Record Roundabout

," -ehipe age Sports Preview (Ericow7.0 (Out of the Mayer! Bag7.16 Paradise of Cheats
7.30 Star Show8.1 News for the Farmer: Stock Work
on Soames Island (NZBS)
8.30 Short Story: Tongue-tried, by AllanB. Crawford (NZBS)

9. 4 Maurice Clare (English violinist)and John Taylor (piano)Variations on a Theme of Corelli
Tartini-KreislerNocturne from Shylock Faure

Dance of Terror FallaAria Cantabile Dall’Abaco
Moment Musicale Schubert-Kreisler

(Studio)9.30 Animal Farm: A Fairy Story, byGeorge Orwell (BBC)10.30 Close down

XA areaeb7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Musical Mailbox: Hamilton9.30 (uy Mitchell and the Mitch MillerOrchestra
10. O Enter Mr. Keane
10.15 Always This Yesterday10.30 Paradise of Cheats10.45 Irish Singers11. 0 Women’s Hour (Valerié): Shoppers’Guide; The Enchanted Island; OverseasNews; Weekend Entertainment Guide12. 0 Lunch Music1. Op.m. Famous Baritones1.15 Salon Ensembles
1.30 The Intruder1.45 Junior Choirs2.0 Close down
6. 0 Troubadours of Song
6.15 Air Adventures of Biggles
6.30 Foxtrot Roundabout6.45 Listen to Our Own
7. 0 ’ll Bet a Million
7415 Story of Flight: The Birth of theBombers
io Vaughn Monroe with the MoonMaids
7.45 Songs of the Prairie
8.15 Chopin Melodies
8.30 DOROTHY McVEIGH (soprano)When Song Is Sweet Sans-Souci
Happy Song

’
Riego

The Sunshine of Your Smile RayFunicult Funicula Denza
(Studio)

8.45 The Louis Levy Orchestra
9. 4 London Studio Concert:
The BBC Northern Orchestra, conducted
by Denis Wright
A Somerset Rhapsody Holst
Celebration Overture: Banners

Johnstone
Children’s Ballet and _-e (Thingsto Come) Bliss

} (BBC)
9.35 Piano, Orehestra and Song10. 0 The Children of Night: An adapta-tion of the much discussed and criticised
novel by a 19th Century English novelist,Baron Lytton (first episode)
10.30 Close down
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9.30 am. Ravenshoe
10. O In Quiet Mood
10.15 Devotional Service
10.30 Conducted by Sir Malcolm Sargent
10.45 Music While You Work
711.15 Light Violinists
11.30 Morning Melodies
12. 0 Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Light Orchestras
2.45 Arthur Askey Entertains3. 0 The Sentimentalists
3.15 Classical Music
Piano Quintet in E FYat, Op. 44Schumann
Academic Festival Overture Brahms
Songs from Benny Lee |kramer and Wolmer

err
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30 Friday Afternoon Variety
it) For Our Younger Listeners: David
and Dawn, and Robinson Crusoe
5.30 Turntable Varieties6. 0 Dinner Music
6.45 Recent Records
7. 6& The Virtuoso: Law, by a Christ-church barrister, One of a varied and
interesting series of talks in which theindividual speakers discuss the persons
they think merit the title of virtuoso intheir different flelds (NZBS)
7.30 Yehudi Menuhin and the Philhar-monia Orchestra
Violin Concerto No. 2 in B Minor, Op.

Paganini= |

8. 0 The Hardy Family
8.30 NZBSsStorythme:

‘Two Shillings for
Eddie, byL. T. Sardonne8.41 Band Music
9.30 Crosby Reminiscences9.46 The Golden Gate Quartet10. 0 On the Downbeat
10.30 Close down

QV, WELLINGTONS70ke. 526m.
6.30 a.m. Local Weather Conditions
7.58 Wairarapa, Wellington City andHutt Valley, and Mariborough WeatherForecast
9.30 Morning Star: Arthur pet ee9,40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service

While Parliament is beingbroadcast the
pesecemeaefrom 9.30 a.m, until1 vewill be heard

10.30 Memory Lane10.45 Hester’s Diary
11. 0 Women’s Session: Behind the
Counter, an edited version of a discus-
sion by four grocers’ assistants at the
Conference of the Master Grocers’ Fed-
pet (NZBS); Understanding theFamily: Social Growing Pains, by VeraMcShane (NZBS)
11.30 Take It From Here (BBC)
(A repetition of Tuesday’s broadcastfrom 2YA)
12. 0 Lunch Music

While Parliament is beingbroadcast the programmefrom 2.30 p.m, until 4.80 willwill be heard from 2YC, 9

2. O p.m. CONCERT HOUR: MozartClarinet Quintet, K.581
songs
Right German Dances

3. 0 The Old Firms
3.15 Songs of the Outback
3.30 Musie While You Work4.0 Three Generations
4.320 Rhvthm Parade
5. 0 Piano Time
5.15 Children’s wehae kidnapped(NZBS)
5.45 The Novatime Trio6. 0 Tea Dance
6.19 Stock Exchange Report6.22 Produce Market Report
7. 0 Feilding Stock Sales Report
7.15 Sports Parade
7.45 London Studio Melodies (BBC)
8.15 Lauritz Melehior and Nadine Con-
nor in a Film Sequence from "Two Sis-
ters from Boston"
8.24 The Songs of Noel Coward8.46 Will Glahe’s Orchestra
8.30 Music for Pleasure
10. O Rhythm on Record (‘‘Turntable’’)10.30 Close down
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p.m. "Early Evening ConcertDinner Music
RAY HARRIS (piano)Prejnde en Tapisserie
Gymnopedie No, 3Passacaille Satie

(Studio)

o
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7.12 Pierre Bernac (baritone) andFrancis Poulene (piano)7.29 Arthur Rubinstein (piano), withMembers of the Paganini String Quartet
Quartet No. 1 in C Minor, Op, 15Faure

8. 0 Hassan: An adaptation of the play
by James Elroy Flecker_ (NZBS)9.0 Excerpts from The Barber of Seville
A Voice Ll Heard Just Now
The Idea of that Enchanter
Rosina’s Air
Largo Al Factotum Rossini

9.28 Members of the French National
Radio Diffusion Orchestra conducted bythe composer
Opus Americanum, No, 2 (Moses)

Milhaud
10. 0 A Professional View of the TheatrgProduction, the third talk by John Cas-
son (NZBS)
10.146 Ruggiero Ricci (violin)
Caprices, Nos, 20 to 23 Paganini10.30 Close down

RVD WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265m.
7. Op.m. Comedy Time
7.30 Popuwar Hits
7.45 Backstage of Life8. 0 Musically Yours
8.30 Recital for Two9. 0 The Real McCoys
9.30 The Hardy Family10. 0 District Weather Forecast
Close down
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7. Oam. Breakfast Session7.30 District Weather Forecast9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (June Irvine)9.15 Rivertown
9.30 A Man Called Sheppard
9.45 The Intruder10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. The Octopus
6.45 Surprise Endings7. 0 Rhythm Time
7.15 Hill-Billy Harmony7.30 A Serenade in Blue
7.45 Songs of the South Seas8.2 Gisborne Stock Market Report8.4 Over to You (BBC)8.35 The Boston Promenade Orchestra8.40- Talk: Here’s My Comfort, byRussell Moss (NZBS)
BBC Concert Hall

The Halle Orchestra conducted -by SirJohn Barbirolli
Overture: Egmont Beethoven
Symphony in D Minor Gardner10.0 The Adventures of P.C. 49: The
Case of the Tenth Green (BBC)10.30 Close down

QYZ itzr JA. m.
9.30. a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. 0 Popular Vocalists
10.15 Master Music
10.45 Life in the Backblocks: Neigh-bours, the third talk by Mary Scotg(NZBS)
11. 0 Music While You Work
11.30 Thanks for the Memory12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Musical Twists
2.45 For Our Scottish Listeners
3.15 Classical Session
Piano Concerto Khachaturian4.0 Crusade
4.12 Accordion Music
4.30 South of the Border
5. 0 Children’s Session: How to Make
a Rock Garden (NZBS), and Kidnapped
(NZBS)
5.30 Jo Stafford
5.45 Dinner Music7.0 The Day Set Apart: The Remem-brance of Anzac Dav (NZBS)
45 Will These Be Hits?
1 Melody Market: The Perry ComoShow (VOA)
Ray’s a Laugh (BBC)

9.30 Casanova10. O Make Believe Ballroom (VOA)10.30 Close down2X Notenem
OQam. Breakfast Session730 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Around the Town with Ena Cart+
wright
eh4
The Intruder

3 Owen Foster and the Devil
9 Music You’ll Remember
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Children’s Session

7.
8.

8

7. 0 Recent Records
7.15 Sports Review (Mark Comber)
7.30 In Strict Tempo
oa? mee Wee King and his Golden Westow
8.14 Eddie Fisher and the Hugo Winter-halter Orchestra
8.15 Concert Stage45 Of Kings and Queens: This Band ofBrothers, a talk about Westminste:
Abbey, by Margot Campbell
9. 3 The Roberto Inglez Orchestra9.20 Dad and Dave
9.45 Modern Melody Makers
10.16 Sleepy Time Tunes
10.30 Close down

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.20,6.25 and 9.0 p.m.X Stations: 9.0 p.m.

YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
(YAs only)
London News. Breakfast Session,
Correspondence School Session
p.m. Broadcasts to Schools
London News
National AnnouncementsRadio Newsreel (not 1YZ)Overseas and N.Z. News
Report from KoreaCOHAN
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